ratio of the affected retirement system would not 

be less than sixty percent (60%) but not greater 

than eighty percent (80%) after the benefit 

increase is paid, 

(2) the lesser of two percent (2%) of the gross 

annual retirement benefit of the member or One 

Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200.00) and 

requires that the benefit may only be provided if 

the funded ratio of the affected retirement 

system would be greater than eighty percent (80%) 

but not greater than one hundred percent (100%) 

after the benefit increase is paid, 

(3) the lesser of two percent (2%) of the gross 

annual retirement benefit of the member or One 

Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($1,400.00) and 

requires that the benefit may only be provided if 

the funded ratio of the affected retirement 

system would be greater than one hundred percent 

(100%) after the benefit increase is paid, or 

(4) the greater of two percent (2%) of the gross